MULTILINGUAL CONTACT INFORMATION

California Department of Education
Multilingual Support Division
1430 N Street, Suite 2204
Sacramento, CA 95814

Multilingual Support Division (MSD)

Director: Alesha Moreno-Ramirez

Associate Governmental Program Analyst: Natalie Boyer
Phone: 916-319-0938

Topic Contact EMAIL

PHONE

e English Learner (EL) Roadmap
Policy Implementation . e ggarciasmith@cde.ca.gov

e State Seal of Biliteracy (SSB) Gina Garcia-Smith SEAL@cde.ca.gov

e Multilingual Updates Newsletter

916-319-0265

Migrant Education Office (MEQO)
Interim Administrator: Jamie Contreras
Office Technician: Juana Zaragoza Sanchez
Student Assistant: Sabina Khan

Phone: 916-319-0851

TOPIC CONTACT EMAIL

PHONE

e Fiscal Reporting and Training
e MEPex Expenditure Report System | Alejandro

e Smartphone Application Leguizamo
e Budget Analysis

aleguizamo@cde.ca.qov

916-319-0333

e |dentification and Recruitment (I&R)
e Reinterview Process

e Quality Control Plan Jamie Contreras jcontrer@cde.ca.qgov
¢ |&R Advisory Committee

e Professional Learning Network

916-319-0391

¢ MEO Director Meetings

e Binational Program

e California Mini-Corps Statewide
Tutoring Program

e Speech and Debate Statewide
Tournament

John Oses joses@cde.ca.gov

916-319-0227
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TOPIC CONTACT

EMAIL

PHONE

e Family Biliteracy Program
¢ California Preschool Instructional Lizette Rocha
Network Lead

Irocha@cde.ca.gov

916-323-2241

e Data Collection and Reporting

e California Migrant Student
Information Network

e Consolidated State Performance Juli Auld
Report

e National Migrant Student
Information Exchange

jauld@cde.ca.gov

916-319-0410

e Parent Engagement

e Parent State Conference

e State Parent Advisory Council
e Interpreters/Translators

Jessica Costa

jcosta@cde.ca.gov

916-319-0394

e State Service Delivery Plan
e Every Student Succeeds Act

(ESSA) State Plan Melissa Mallory
e Comprehensive Needs Assessment
e Policy Analysis

mmallory@-cde.ca.gov

916-319-0730

e eMEP Online Application and
Budget Revision System Teresa Palomino
e Request for Applications

tpalomino@cde.ca.qov

916-319-0678

Language Policy and Leadership Office
Administrator: Elena Fajardo

Office Technician: Angela McCauley-Johnson
Main Office Phone: 916-319-0845

TOPIC CONTACT

EMAIL

PHONE

e Multilingual Parent Newsletter

e Early Learning, Dual Language
Learner/EL, P-3 Liaison

e EL Students with Disabilities

Marcela Rodriguez

mrodriguez@cde.ca.gov

916-323-5410

e Bilingual Coordinators Network

e Multilingual Education

e CA Education for a Global Lorrie Kelling
Economy Initiative

e Dual Language Immersion Grant

Ikelling@cde.ca.gov
bcn@cde.ca.gov
multilingual@cde.ca.qov
DLIG@cde.ca.gov

916-319-0386

Multilingual Contacts—May 2022

2



mailto:lrocha@cde.ca.gov
mailto:jauld@cde.ca.gov
mailto:jcosta@cde.ca.gov
mailto:mmallory@cde.ca.gov
mailto:tpalomino@cde.ca.gov
mailto:mrodriguez@cde.ca.gov
mailto:lkelling@cde.ca.gov
mailto:bcn@cde.ca.gov
mailto:multilingual@cde.ca.gov
mailto:DLIG@cde.ca.gov

TOPIC

CONTACT

EMAIL

PHONE

English Language Development
(ELD) Standards

ELD Video Series

Content Standards Liaison
Research Publication

Gustavo Gonzalez

ggonzalez@cde.ca.gov

916-319-0420

Educator Workforce
Implementation Grant: EL
Roadmap Policy Implementation
Observation Protocol for
Teachers of English Learners
and Reclassification

Continuous Improvement
Reclassification

Sandra Covarrubias

scovarrubias@cde.ca.gov
leap@cde.ca.gov
OPTEL@cde.ca.gov

916-319-0267

Local Control and Accountability
Plan Federal Addendum

Title Ill EL Program

Title Il Immigrant Program
Private Schools

Geoffrey Ndirangu

gndirang@cde.ca.gov

916-323-5831

Title Il EL Funding

Title Ill EL Consortia

Title Il Immigrant Funding
Student National Origin Report
(SNOR)

Vacant

gndirang@cde.ca.gov
SNOR@cde.ca.gov

916-319-0845

Parent Engagement and Portal
ESSA Lead

Refugee Program

COVID-19 Liaison

Hoa Tran

htran@cde.ca.qov

916-327-0374

Title 11l Annual Report (Survey)
Consolidated State Performance
Report/EAFACTS/ Education
Data Exchange Network
Demographics Data

SSB Data

Vacant

LPLO@cde.ca.goVv

916-319-0845
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Technical Assistance and Monitoring Office (TAMO)
Administrator: Theresa Hawk
Phone: 916-319-0845

TOPIC CONTACT EMAIL PHONE

General Inquiries TAMO TAMO@cde.ca.gov 916-319-0845

Federal Program Monitoring (FPM) Gegigula Dlamini gdlamini@cde.ca.gov 916-319-0704

FPM Austin McKeever | amckeever@cde.ca.gov | 916-319-0228
FPM Office Liaison Ivan Tiet itiet@cde.ca.gov 916-323-5808
FPM William Vang wvang@cde.ca.gov 916-323-4872
FPM Stephanie Woo swoo@cde.ca.gov 916-323-1025

For questions related to Title Ill compliance, please contact your FPM EL Reviewer.

Federal Program Monitoring Office
Administrator: Clement Mok
Phone: 916-319-0935

Federal Program Management Lead Consultant Assignments 2020-21

REGIONS CONSULTANT PHONE/EMAIL
o . 916-319-0375
7,8 Seyed Dibaji Foroshani sdibajiforoshani@cde.ca.gov
) 916-319-0321
3,10 Ben Kingsbury bkingsbury@cde.ca.qgov
. ) 916-319-0958
11 Malik Abdul-Khaliq mabdulkhalig@cde.ca.gov
. 916-319-0300
1,2,5 April Woodcheke awoodcheke@cde.ca.gov
6,9 Jessica Gray -916_319_0585
jgray@cde.ca.gov
. 916-319-0953
4 Arik Rub arub@cde.ca.gov

Multilingual Contacts—May 2022
4



file:///C:/Users/efajardo/Downloads/TAMO@cde.ca.gov
mailto:gdlamini@cde.ca.gov
mailto:amckeever@cde.ca.gov
mailto:itiet@cde.ca.gov
mailto:wvang@cde.ca.gov
mailto:swoo@cde.ca.gov
mailto:sdibajiforoshani@cde.ca.gov
mailto:bkingsbury@cde.ca.gov
mailto:mabdulkhaliq@cde.ca.gov
mailto:awoodcheke@cde.ca.gov
mailto:jgray@cde.ca.gov
mailto:arub@cde.ca.gov

Title | Monitoring and Support Office

Administrator: Monique Moton
Phone: 916-319-0733

Title | Consultant Assighnments 2020-21

REGIONS CONSULTANT PHONE/EMAIL
7 Linda Moscatelli 916'319'0.251
Imoscatelli@cde.ca.gov
916-319-0291
11 Oluwole Olukoya oolukoya@cde.ca.qov
10 Hamed Razawi 916'31.9'0257
hrazawi@cde.ca.gov
) . 916-319-0728
2,4 Leigh Ann Sabicer-Chadha Isabicerchadha@cde.ca.gov
) 916-319-0735
J Chimeng Yang cyang@cde.ca.gov
916-319-0854
58 TBD TIMSO@cde.ca.gov
916-319-0236
1,6 Gurkamal Jagpal giagpal@cde.ca.qov
3 All Consultants

Educational Data Management Division
Director: Jerry Winkler
Phone: 916-324-1214

Student Achievement and Support Division

Interim Director: Carrie Lopes
Phone: 916-319-0926

Local Agency Systems Support Office

Administrator: Joshua Strong
Phone: 916-323-5233

TOPIC

CONTACT PHONE

Local Agency Systems Support Office

RaDene Girola 916-319-0380
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System of Support Office
Administrator: Anissa Sonnenburg
Phone: 916-319-0632

TOPIC

CONTACT

PHONE

System of Support Office

Felicia Novoa

916-319-0302

Assessment Development and Administration Division

Director: Mao Vang
Phone: 916-319-0803

TOPIC

CONTACT

PHONE

English Language Proficiency and
Alternate Assessments

Traci Albee, Administrator

916-319-0569

English Language Proficiency
Assessments for California (ELPAC)

Customer Support Center
elpac@cde.ca.gov

916-319-0784

California Spanish Assessment

Carla Najera-Kunsemiller, Education
Programs Consultant

916-319-0340

Curriculum, Frameworks, and Instructional Resources Division

Director: Mike Torres
Phone: 916-319-0803

TOPIC

CONTACT

PHONE

Clearinghouse for Multilingual Documents

Carissa Richards, Education Programs
Consultant

916-319-0661

Instructional Resources: Core ELD
Materials and Video Resources

Alejandro Herndndez, Education
Programs Consultant

916-319-0445

Analysis, Measurement, and Accountability Reporting Division

Director: Cindy Kazanis
Phone: 916-323-0869

TOPIC

CONTACT

PHONE

Office of Research Requests & Partnership

Jonathan Isler, Administrator

916-319-0306

Data Reporting Office

Huihui Xu, Administrator

916-319-0418

Accountability Development & Policy
Analysis Unit

Kim Mundhenk, Administrator

916-319-0411
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TOPIC

CONTACT

PHONE

California Longitudinal Pupil Achievement

Data System (CALPADS)

calpads-support@cde.ca.gov

916-325-9210

Academic Accountability Unit

Jenny Singh, Administrator

916-319-0437

Special Education Division
Director: Heather Calomese

Associate Director: Shiyloh Duncan-Becerril

Phone: 916-445-4602

TOPIC

CONTACT

PHONE

Programs and Partnerships Unit

Noelia Hernandez, Administrator

916-327-0725

Complaint Resolution Unit

Ana Marsh, Administrator

916-445-5632

CA Practitioners’ Guide for Educating
English Learners with Disabilities
Professional Development

Patrick Garcia-Smith, Education
Programs Assistant

916-322-5101

California Commission on Teacher Credentialing (CTC)

Phone: 916-322-4974

TOPIC

EMAIL or WEB PAGE

CTC Web Page

www.ctc.ca.gov

Teaching English Learners Web Page

http://www.ctc.ca.gov/credentials/CREDS/english-learners.html

CTC Contacts

http://www.ctc.ca.gov/contact.html

Credentialing

credentials@ctc.ca.gov

Assignments

cawassignments@ctc.ca.gov

Examinations

exams@ctc.ca.gov

U.S. Department of Education, Office for Civil Rights
Liaison to the CDE: Ava De Almeida-Law, Senior Investigator

Phone: 415 486-5513

Email: Ava.M.DeAlmeida-Law@ed.gov
General email: ocr.sanfrancisco@ed.gov

TDD: 800-877-8339
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